700497575

Fonn PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
C. T. KARANJGAOKAR .	Name: INVISTA North America S.a.r.l.
	Internal Address: Three Little Falls Centre/2030
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2801 Centerville Road
Execution Date(s) December 7, 2012 Assignment Merger	
	City:_Wilmington
Security Agreement	Old Minnington
Government Interest Assignment	State: Delaware
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 19808
Other	
4.4	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
, , , ,	D. 1 dione 140.(8)
13/637460	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: INVISTA North America S.a.r.l,	
Internal Address: Three Little Falls Centre/2030	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be absenced by demant
Street Address: 2801 Centerville Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
2001 Controller road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State: Delaware Zip: 19808	
Phone Number: <u>302-683-32</u> 98	
Fax Number: <u>302-683-3474</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: iprc@lnvista.com	Authorized User Name Kathy L. Crew
). Signature:	IMANY to be UV
- Com C. Clew	December 10, 2012
Signature	Date
Kathy L. Crew Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including course heat)	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PT0109US/PCT

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned

C. G. KARANJGAOKAR

Hereby declare that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention entitled

RECOVERY OF AROMATIC CARBOXYLIC ACIDS AND OXIDATION CATALYST

and which is disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 13/637460 filed on September 26, 2012 (and which is identified as Case Number PT010BUS/PCT).

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby:

- I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto INVISTA North America S.à r.l., a société à responsabilité limitée, incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, (A) the sole and entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) to file such applications under the aforesald international Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and
- If. Agree, when requested, to exert our best efforts to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said rights, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this Instrument, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to ald said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Name: C. G. KARANJGAOKAR

Date: 07 Dec 2012

PATENT

REEL: 029476 FRAME: 0571